

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
FAO(D) 10/2024**

HDFC Bank Private Limited **...Appellant/Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Taha Khalil, Advocate

Vs.

Ghulam Mohammad Dar **...Respondent(s)**

Through:

CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON’BLE Ms. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
29.10.2024

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within a period of
four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within a period of two weeks.

List again on 17.12.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
29.10.2024
“Mir Arif”