

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)**

FAO(D) No.10/2024

HDFC Bank Private Ltd. ...Appellant(s)
Through: Mr. Taha Khalil, Advocate
V/s

Ghulam Mohammad Dar ...Respondent(s)
Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

ORDER
19.12.2024

Adjourned, to be listed 13th February, 2025, as requested.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

JAMMU:
19.12.2024
Vinod, PS