

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO(D) 10/2024

HDFC Bank Private Limited.

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Taha Khaleel, Advocate.

Vs.

Ghulam Mohammad Dar.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Sindhu Sharma, Judge. (Through Virtual Mode)

ORDER

21.02.2025

Steps for service of respondent have not been taken.

Subject to taking of requisite steps within a period of two weeks, fresh notice shall be issued to the respondent, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List again on 11.04.2025.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

21.02.2025

"HAMID"