

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through virtual mode)

FAO (D) No. 10/2024

HDFC Bank Pvt. Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Taha Khaleel, Advocate

vs

Ghulam Mohammad Dar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

29.08.2025

1. None for the respondent.
2. Await appearance.
3. List on **10.10.2025**.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
29.08.2025
Vishal Sharma