

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO(D) 10/2024

HDFC BANK PRIVATE LIMITED

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Taha Khalil, Advocate (virtually)

Vs.

GHULAM MOHAMMAD DAR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
28.11.2025

- 1. None appears for the respondent.
- 2. Await appearance.
- 3. Adjourned.
- 4. List on 20th February, 2026.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
28.11.2025
“Shahid Manzoor”