

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

Case:FAO(D) No.10/2024

HFC Bank Private Limited.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant (s)

Through :- Mr. Taha Khalil, Advocate.
v/s

Ghulam Mohammad Dar.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Izhar, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA**

**ORDER
10.07.2026**

Mr. Izhar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file Power of Attorney and come prepared in the matter.

List on 21.08.2026.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
CHIEF JUSTICE (A)**

JAMMU
10.07.2026
Sunita