

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(through Virtual Mode)

FAO(D) No. 10/2024

HDFC Bank Private Limited

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Taha Khalil, Advocate

V/s

Ghulam Mohammad Dar

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
21.08.2026

1. Respondent has been duly served.
2. Despite service, no one has appeared on his behalf. Accordingly, the respondent is set *ex parte*.
3. List for consideration on 09.10.2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
21.08.2026
Vishal Khajuria